

Ref: MIL/BSE/2025
Date: 15.02.2025

To
The Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400001.

Re: Maximus International Limited
Scrp Code: 540401

Subject: Press Release dated 15th February, 2025.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed herewith a copy of Press Release issued by the Company for “**Maximus Records 43% QoQ Revenue Growth, EBITDA Up 17%**”

Press Release will also be available on the website of the Company at www.maximusinternational.in.

You are requested to take the aforesaid information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Maximus International Limited

Divya Prajapati
Company Secretary

Encl: As above

MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Maximus Records 43% QoQ Revenue Growth, EBITDA Up 17%.

Update on Financial Performance

- **Streamlined Revenue:** The company reported a substantial revenue of INR 1120 Mn for 9MFY25, reflecting an impressive 56% increase compared to 9MFY'24. Additionally, it achieved INR 369 Mn in revenue for QE Dec '23, marking a 43% increase over the previous quarter, while consistently maintaining strong quarter-on-quarter growth. This performance underscores the company's unwavering commitment to sustained development.
- **EBITDA Performance:** Driven by an unwavering commitment to growth, the company recorded an EBITDA of INR 45 Mn, reflecting a notable 17% increase from QE Sep '24 and a 19% increase compared to QE Dec '23. This performance also highlights a substantial surge of INR 118 Mn, representing a 49% increase compared to 9MFY '24, further reinforcing the company's continued upward trajectory.
- **Strategic Excellence:** This impressive performance highlights the company's strategic acumen and unwavering dedication, enabling it to maintain robust EBITDA margins in recent quarters, further bolstering its position for sustained growth.
- **Profit After Tax (PAT) Growth:** The substantial rise in EBITDA has driven Profit After Tax (PAT) to INR 71 Mn, reflecting an impressive 35% growth compared to 9MFY '24. Additionally, the company posted a robust 31% increase to INR 28 Mn compared to QE Sep '24, and an 8% increase over QE Dec '23, further demonstrating its alignment with long-term corporate objectives.
- **Financial Fortitude:** Demonstrating remarkable financial resilience, the company has successfully reduced its debt-equity (DE) ratio by 29% compared to 9MFY '24, underscoring its financial strength and stability throughout this fiscal year.

Update on Fundraising

- The company has utilized the funds as per the disclosure in the notes of financial results.

Financial Synopsis:

Figures in Mn.

Particular	QoQ			9M FY25		
	Dec-24	Dec-23	Change %	Dec-24	Dec-23	Change %
Revenue	369	258	↑ 43%	1,120	719	↑ 56%
Total Income	376	261	↑ 44%	1,134	724	↑ 57%
EBIDTA	45	38	↑ 19%	118	79	↑ 49%
PBT	32	29	↑ 11%	82	55	↑ 50%
PAT	28	26	↑ 8%	71	52	↑ 35%
D/E Ratio	0.73	1.03	↑ -29%	0.73	1.03	↑ -29%

Note:

For further details on the company please refer the below mentioned link:

https://www.maximusinternational.in/document?file=1701762875_company-profile-of-mil-2023-05-12-2023.pdf

For Further details, please get in touch with:

Investor Relation
Name — Milind Joshi Designation — Chief Financial Officer Email - milind@maximusinternational.in Phone number - +91 265 2325321/2345321